Vang, Mai (CI-StPaul)

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Good morning Marcia,

Ong, Beelian <Beelian.Ong@AndersenCorp.com>

Thursday, July 07, 2016 9:41 AM

*CI-StPaul_LegislativeHearings

Randy Chappelear; ong.beelian@ymail.com

321 Jenks Ave - RLH TA 16-243

SMN100P02216070709280.tif; Legislation Details (With Text).pdf

Thank you so much for your time and assistance yesterday in explaining the situation to us; as well as providing us with
more directions to rectify this situation. Attached is a scanned copy of our final HUD-1 as well as document to show the
purchase / closing of 321 Jenks Ave on 8/26/16. Please let us know what else we need to do to appeal against the tax

assessment.

You can reach either Randy at 612-707-8502 / rvchapp@gmail.com or myself at 612-325-3670 / ong.beelian@ymail.com
if you have further questions. Thank you and we look forward to hearing from you,

Beelian




From:

07/07/2016 09:29

8/26/2014 4;21:09 PM

#442 P.001/007

CMB Approval No. 2502-0265

. 00,3 A Settlement Statement (HUD-1)

lﬁ. Type of Loan

1ClFHa  200RHs 3.0 Gory. Unins. ?»3;;: Nugmber: 7. Loan Number: B. Morigage Insurance Cass Number:
4.dva  5.0Conw. Ins.  []Gther
C. Note: This form I8 Turmished to give you a statement of actual settlement costs. Amounts paid to and by the settlemant agent are shown,
ttems marked "(POC)" were paid outside the closing; they are shown here for informational purpases and are not included
in the totals.
D. Name & Address Randy Chappelear
of Borrower: Beelian Ong
E. Name & Address FDOC MNZ, LLC, 12425 Hummingbird 5t NW, Coon Rapids, MN 55448
of Seller:
F. Name & Address Cash
of Lender:

G. Property Location:

30.29.22.14.0047

321 Jenks Avenue St. Paul, Minhasota 55130

E 8.5 Bt Of Lot 30 & Ex £ 24.5 Ft; Lot 32 & All Of Lot 31, Brookvale 2nd Addition, Remsey Counly, Minnaseta

H. Settlement Agent:
Place of Settlement:

Ghoraliar Tille Agency, LLC, 4700 West 7 7t Streel, Suite 100, Edina, MN 55435, {952) 830-1804
4700 West 77th Strest, Sulte 00, Eding, MN 55435

I. Settlernent Date:

8/26/2014

300 L DUg
101. Confract sales prlce

Proration Date;

401, Con act sales prlce

8/26/2014

bDisbursement Date:

8/26/20%4

5157 000.00

102, Personal property

402, Personal property

103. Setllement charges o borrower (line 1400)

104,

06 Cityftown taxes

107. Couniy laxes B/26/2014 to HM1/201§

$687.97

County taxes 8/26/2014 to 1/1/2015

$687.97

108, Assessmenis

Assessments

108.

110,

111,

112,

120 Gross Amoun{ Due from Borrower

Depos:t o eamnest rnoney

$159,152. 22

$5,000.00

. Gross Amount Due to Seller

Excess depcsut (see |nsiruct|ons)

$157,687.97

202, Principal amount of new loan(s)

Setttement charges to seiler {fine 1400)

$9,518.80

208,  Existing fean(s) taken subject o

Existing loan(s) taken subject to

Payoff of first morigage loan

Payoff of second mortgage loan

City/town taxes

- Clty.'town toxes

211, Couniy faxes

County taxes

212. Assessments

Assessments

218. Damage Dep {$995) + Int from 5/1/13 (513.04)

213. Prorate August Rent 8/26/2014 t0 9/1/2014 $179.03 Prorate August Rent 8/26/2014 1o 8/1/2014 $179.03
214. 2014 taxes with pen. $2,257.50
215, Balance Levied Assessment for excass inspec $156.86
216, 140080 2014 S5SC/Storm Sewer Assessment $82.47
217. 14RWO Final 2014 ROW/Street Maintanance $284.16

§1,007.04 Damage Dep ($295) + Int from 5/1/13 (§13.04) $1,007.04

218,

$159,152.22

$6,186.07)

. Total Reduction Amount Dua Seller

501, Gross amount due o seller (Ilne 420)

$157 85797

302. Less amounts paid hyffor borrower (fine 220)

(56,186.07)

602, Less redustions ih amount due seller (line 520)

{5713.455.86)

303, Cash @From([Te Borrower

$152,966.15

603. Cash ®ToOFrom Seller

$144,202.11

The Public Reporting Burden for this coilection of information is estimated
collect this information, and you are not required to complete this form, un

at 35 minutes per

for coliecting, revi and rep:

is mandatory. This is designed to provida the parties to 2 RESPA covered lransaction with information during the setlement process.

g the data. This agency may not
tess it displays & w:ranﬂy valid OMB control number No conﬁdenliahiy is assured: this disclosure

Previous editions are ohsolete

Page 1

HUD-1




From: 07/07/2016 09:29 #442 P.002/007

8/26/2014 4:21:09 PM Filg NUMDEr o8I0

SUBSTITUTE FORM 1009 SELLER STATEMENTY - The information contained In Biocks £, G, H and L and on fine 401 (or, ifline 401 is asterisked, fines 403 and 404), 406, 467
and 408412 {applicable part of buyer's real estate l=x reportable to the IRS) is important tax information and is being furnished 1o the intamal Revenue Service. If you ane
required to file a retum, a negligence penalty or ciher sanction will be impessd on you f this item is required o be reported and the IRS determines that it has nof been reported.

SELLER INSTRUCTION - [f this real estate was your principal residence, file form 2119, Sale or Exchange of Principal Residence, for any gain, with your income tax returm;
for othar transactions, compiate the applicable parts of form 4797, Form 6252 andfor Schedule D {Form 1040},

You are required te provide the Settlement Agent with your cormest iaxpayer identification number.
If you do ot provide the Seitlement Agenl with your correct taxpayer identificalion number, you may be subject to ¢ivil or criminal penatties.

iy

Ying He
Chief Manager /

Pravious editions are obselste Page 2 HUD-1



From:

8/26/2014 4:21:09 PM

~Pald From

07/07/2016 09:29

#442 P.003/007

ke Number: /336

700, Total Real Estate Broker Fees based on price $157,000. 00 $6 280.00
Division of commission {line 700} as follows: Borrower's Baller's
01. $2.041.00 to Foundational Reaity Funds at Funds at
702, $4,239.00 to Keller Wiliams Preferred Realty Settierment Setilement
703. Commission paid at settlement $6,280.00 $6,280.00]
704,

705 Broker Commzssnon to Kelier Wdllams Preferred Really

tfrom GEE #1)

801 Ourorugmahén chérge '

802, Your credit or chaigae (points) for the specific interest rate chosen {from GFE #2)

803. Your adjusted origination charges {from GFE A)

804, Appraisal fee

{from GFE #3)

805, Credit report (from GFE #3)
806. Tax service ({from GFE #3)
807. Flood certification (from GFE #3}

‘9(}1. Daily |n’ferest charges from (from GFE #10)

902, Morigage insurance premium for {from GFE #3}

903. Homeowner's insurance for (from GFE #11)

1091 Inlttal deposnt for your escrow accourt

(from GFE #9)

1002, Homeowner's insurance

1003, Mortgage insurancs

1004. City property taxes

1005, Counly property taxes

1008.

101, TJtIe services and lender's Mle insurance fo GlhraEtar Tille Agency. LLC (fram GFE #41) 557-5.00
1102, Settlement or closing fee
1103. Owner's title insurance to Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC {from GFE #5) 5544 25

1404. Lender's tifle insurance to Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC

1105. Lender's title poliey limit

1106. Owner's fitle policy limit $157,000.00

1107. Agent's portion of the total title Insurance premium to Gihraltar Title Agency, 1LC $435.40

1108, Underwriler's portion of the totzl tifle instrance premium to Stewarl Title Guaranty Company $108.85

1109, Sellers Closing Fee to Twin City Title

$200.00

1110

1111, Abstracting

1112, Plat

1113, Assessmant

1114,

1115,

1201, Government re;::ording charges

(from GFE #7)

$46.00

1202. Deed $46.00 Morigage Releases $46.00

1203. Transfer taxes {from GFE #8)

1204, CityfCounty tax/stamps

1205, State tax/stamps Deed $533.80

$533.80

1206. Conservaiion Fee Deed $5 00

1301, Requsred serwces that you can sﬁcp for -

$5.00

{from GFE #8)
1302. escrow for exisrmination and window repalr to Glbraftar THle Agency, LLC $2,500.00} .
1303. Recerding Seivice Fes
1304. Payoff Delivery Fee
1305.
1400. Tota] Settlement Charges {enter on Jines 103, Section J and 502, Section K) $1,464.25 $9,518.80

Items marked "PCOC" were paid outside the closing by: Borrower (POCE), Lender (POGLY, Martgage Broker (POUM), Other (POCO), Real Estate Agent (POCR), or Seller (POCS),

Previous edifions are chselgte Page 3

HUD-1




From:

07/07/2016 09:29 #442

BI2G/2UT4 A1L10Y PM FHE NUnDer: §3oad

CERTIFICATION:

| have carsfully reviewed the HUD-1 Settiement Statement and to the best of my knowledge and belief, 1 is a frue and accurate statement of all recelpts and disbursements
made on my accaunt of by me in this transaction, § further certlfy that | havs recaived a copy of HUD-1 Settlament Statement. The Settfement Agent does not warrant or
represent the accuracy of informalion provided by any party, including infermation concerning POC ttems and information supplied by the tender In this transaction appsaring on
this HUD-1 Setffement Statement partaining to “Comparisan of Gaod Falth Estimate (GFE} and HUD-1 Charges” and “Lean Terms”, and the parties hoid harmiess the
Settlement Agent a an?lﬁﬁ&'ﬁﬂrac!esin_gg&l:‘ matters,

i - é;—"/‘lm FDC MN2, LLC —
G iy,

T i P o Chiaf Managar
dge,

Beelian Ong -
To the best of nﬁrﬁh the !iju,seﬁiemeni Statement which § have prepared [s a true and accurate account of the funds which were received and hava been or will be
disbursad _by-th'é)undersigged--as'ﬁé;ﬂ of tha sattiemant of this transagflon. P i .
2>t | 14

A Reomout o Oxfe 3 i
ek -
WARNINGz-It1s a crime to knowingly make false stafements to the United States on this or any other simifar form. Panaities upon convigtion can include a fine and
imprisanment. For details see: Title 18; U.S.’Soo{Secﬁan 1001 and Section 1010,

7

Pravious editions are ohsolete Page 4 HUD-1
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From: 07/07/2016 09:29 #442 P.005/007

4700 West 77th Street

Suite 100

Edina, MN 55435

TAR Phone: {952) B30-19C4

UTLE AGENCY. LLC Fax: (952) 830-1513
www.gibraltastitie.com

Property Address: 321 Jenks Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55130

File No.: 73835
Buyer: Randy Chappelear and Beelian Ong
Seller: FDC MN2, LLC

COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE

The undersigned hereby agree to cooperate with any representatives of the Lender or Gibraltar Title
Agency, LLC regarding any reasonable requests made subsequent to closing ta correct errors made
concerning this transaction or provide any and ali additional documentation deemed necessary by the
Lender or Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC to effect this transaction and make the loan marketable or
insurable. The undersigned further agree that "to cooperate” as used in this agreement includes but is not
limited to, the agreement by the undersigned to execute or re-execute any documents which the Lender
or Glbrattar Title Agency, LLC, in the ordinary course of businsss, deem necessary or desirable o
complete this transaction, market the loan, and insure the title to the real property. However, the parties
hereby understand that the Sellers listed below, if any, are not responsible for performing any duties or
obligations of the Buyer/Borrowers in this transaction and the Buyers/Borrowers are not responsible for
performing any such duties or obligations of the Sellers, if any.

The undersigned hereby authorize Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC, o initial, modify, correct, amend, and/or
insert the correct legal description, property address informatien, name variations, {can terms {excluding
interest rate changes), dates and similar items in transaction documents deposited with Gibraitar Title
Agency, LLC. This authorization shall be construed as a limited power of attorney from the undersigned,
granting such powers to Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC, as are necessary to permit changes to the
documents such that they corform with the terms and provisions of the purchase agresment, lender
instructions, and title requirements. This authorization is limited to the fransaction which Is the subject of
this agreement.

THE UNDERSIGNED FURTHER ACKNOWLEDGE REGEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING DISCLOSURE
REQUIRED BY MINNESOTA STATUTE 507.45.

GIBRALTAR TITLE HAS NOT AND, UNDER APPLICABLE STATE LAW, MAY NOT
EXPRESS OPINIONS REGARDING THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE CLOSING
DOCUMENTS OR OF THE CLOSING ITSELF.

NOTICE TO CONSUMER REGARDING PAYOFFS

Gibraltar Title endeavors to obtain accurate figures from the holders of existing mortgages or other liens
that are intended to be paid off at this closing. However, Gibraliar Title does not guarantee that the
amounts paid will in fact constitute payment in full. Shortages can occur due to miscalculations, failure of
the existing lender or lien holder to include a rightful charge, or a previous monthly payment check of the
borrower being dishonored by their bank due to insufficient funds or a stop payment order. Gibraltar Title
will charge the borrower $150.00 for any post-closing amendments required due {o either of the latter two
circumstances. In the event any payment made does not pay the debt in full, the remaining balance will
continte to he the obligation of whomever was obligated on the debt before this closing.

TAXES HOMESTEAD DELINQUENT AND FINAL WATER CERTIFICATION
If taxes figures for the current year are not available, the undersignad acknowledge and agree that the
pro-ration of the estimated taxes as shown on the settlement statement reflects their finai agreement, The
undersigned hereby release Gibraltar Title from any claims or liab#ity should the actual tax figures vary.

The seller(s) certify by initialing the appropriate designation that the current tax status of the property is:
HOMESTEAD ¥ NON-HOMESTEAD

The buyer(s) acknowledge(s) responsibility for applying for homestead status and for future tax
payments, either directly or through an escrow established with the lander. Contact the treasurer's office
for a duplicate {ax statement for PID No. 30.29.22.14.0047 for the next payment due,

Seller(s) Forwarding Address(es):

Street Address 2520 CGDV( qupf‘/ 8&)j SW\D‘@ 0140
City/State/Zip Coon Qaip;jr M SSY3IE

File No.: 73836
Compliance Agreement GT2 Page 1 of2




07/07/2016 09:29

From:
New Residence Phone Nos. Work Phone Nos.
The undersigned also acknowledge that it is the responsibility of the seller{s) to pay the final water bill. If
there is a discrepancy or dispute in the amount of the bilting, it is the seller(s} responsibility to deal directly
with the city to reach a settlement amount.
The undersigned seller(s) and buyer{s) do hereby agree individually and jointly to fully protect, defend,
and hold harmless Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC from any and all loss, costs, damages, attorney's fees and
expenses of every kind and nature which it may suffer, expend or incur, under or by reason of this wafter
ceriification.
The undersigned understand and consent that Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC may charge a $30.00 service
fee for any check it issues in this closing that remains outstanding after 80 days.
The undersigned and Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC hereby further agree that in the event that this
agreement is enforced, or attempted to be enforced, by judicial process, the pravailing party or parties, is
or are entitled to all reasonable costs, disbursements, and afforneys faes incident thereto, from non-
prevailing party or parties. -
Bwers: (7 T WW
—— PR (P
Randy Chappelear 0 Beelian Ong
Seller(s):
FDC MN2, LLC
YingHe /
Chief Manager

State of Minnesota, County of Dd lrLOILC(

W7 ~ "
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me o / vy ( ! t{ , by Randy
Chappelear and Beelian Ong. ;

(Seat, if any)
AP ARARAAN SR

fsfgnafure of notsna.' offi ce:;] Amy M. KOhOutf/

o
b

3 -
Title (and Rank}/‘ e

Aly commission expires:

State of Minnesota, County of /4’U aéd

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Z/Z/ // 3/ , by Ying He as Chief
Manager of FDC MN2, LLC. !

o (Seal ifany). @&L’C’L 2ot L

E;EETEC‘CA LAZI;R'FEA (signature 5ff notarial officer} Ar?‘(. Kohjut

MNotary Pubfic
Minnesota
3 My Commnssmn Expires January 31, 2015

o

Titie (and Rank):

—rr

My commission expires:

This instrument was drafted by:

Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC
4700 West 77th Street
Suite 100

Edina, MN 55435

File No.: 73936
Compiiance Agreement GT2 Page 20f2

#442 P.006/007




From: 07/07/2016 09:29 #442 P.007/007

State of Minnesota )
}ss AFFIDAVIT REGARDING PURCHASER(S)
County of | )

Randy Ghappelear and Beelian Ong
being first duly sworn, on oath say(s) that

1. They are the person(s} named as Grantees in the document dated August 26, 2014 and filed for record as
Cocument No. {or in Book of Page in the Office of the Ramsey County, Minnesota,

2, Said persan $) isfare of fegal age and under legal disability with pace of business(es) (respectively} at
RN i
e L1 ClpTy - - ! : b
an%ordfhe last ten years have/has rresiéeda)rl,;:l LN £ A

FP R[G5 B ka Ot fae W}:'L%fmﬂ , 5‘5@&%

.
3. The ttue marital status of said person(s) is A A PR

4. There are no:

a. Bankruptoy, divorce or dissclution proceedings involving said person{s) during the time perioghin which said person(s) have
had any interest in the premises descrived in the above document ("Premises™); Z}/LL, ------

b. Unsatisfied judgments of regprd agalnst sald person{s) nor fo your Afflants knowledge, any actions pending in any courts,
which affect the Premises‘/(i} 7

¢. Tax liens against said person(s), nor havé Affiants received nofice that a tax #en may be filed; / C,»\_“,__,»-é__,,m

d. Unpaid Martgages. sec;iwortgages. H?’ﬁ Equity Lines of Credit, or bridge foans against the premises that are not being
pald off i this closing. f Ao W

a. Applications pending for another mortgage pertaining to the premises;

A o

exeapt as herein stated;, 7 &7 Lo

5. Any bankrupicy, divorce or dissolution proceedings of record against parties with the same or similar names, during the time
period in which the zbove ramed person(s) havelhas had any interest in the Premises, are not against the above named
person(s).

5. Anyjudgment, or tax lisns of record against parties with the same or simifar names are not against the above named person(s),

7. Said person(s) has/have not grdered or arraaged for any labor or materials to be furnished to the Premises for which payment
has not been made. ﬁ, L e

8, There are no unrecorded conira ases, sasements, agreementis, documents or notice of claims relating to the property, other
than {if none, state "None™.) o

9. There has Bbeen no work in the immediate vicinty in the iast six months for matiers such as: grading, repairing or paving of
streets or sidewalks; instaliation or repair of sewer, water or electrical ines; installation of street lights, etc.

10. The affiant has received no notices of future public improvements which might result in special assessments or charges against
the property,
11. The affiant has not een notified of any violations of local setback or building restrction regulations.

12. There have been no disputes with neighbors over fence or boundary fines, driveways, walks, street or afley locations,
encroachmenis of building or improvements or viciations of covenants and restrictions.

13. The affiant has ne knowledge of any underground pipes, conduits, ditches or drain tiles crossing the preperty.
14, There are no poles, wires or lines crossing the property and serving other property.
15. There are no joint driveways or pary walls except (if none, siale "nona".)

16. Thets are no encrocachments of buildng eaves, bay windows, walk fences, drives, eic. from the properly of the affiant onto
adjeining property (including streets and zlieys) or onto easements or setbacks, nor are there such encroachments or adjoining
property improvements onte the affiant's property.

17. There are no pending lawsuits against affiznt and affiant has received no notices warning of any tax lien that may be fileg
against affiant,

18, There are no persons in possession of any portion of the Premises of which the Afflant{s) havefhas knowledge, other than
pursuant to a recorded document, except as stated herein;

That Afflant(s) know{s) the matters herein stated are true and make(s) thiS)Affid foy the purpose of inducing the accepiance
....-0iitle o the Premises. T ,
p— o
R — C“;,,—)__é—»—--m---\ =
Randy Chappslear™ [ Beelian Ong

——
st

L

This {nstrument Was Drafted}y;,/’“ " WWV\MM«ANJ\,WAANV&M
Gibraltar Title Agency, LLC™ e Ay AL RN z
4700 West 77th Street ek
Suite 100

Edina, MN 55435

File No.: 73936
Affidavit Re Purchaser and Borrower GT2 Page 1 of 1
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